
#  South Alabama (5-2) -vs- #  Charleston (3-5)
02/22/2026 at Mt Pleasant, SC (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Myers, Kaden (1-1)
Loss: Floyd, Andre (0-1)
HBP: Myers, Kaden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Kane First: Wilson Raynor Third Base: Buzz Albert 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
South Alabama 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 6 14 1
Charleston 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 7 13 2

South Alabama 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wright, Brennon 2b 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
Mathews, Duncan c 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Stephens, Marc ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Puckett, Stewart 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Bigby, Paxton dh 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Young, Mike rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Guerin, Blake 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Johnson, Rett lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Melton, Ethan cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Middleton, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quimby, Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Floyd, Andre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 14 4 1 3 9

2B: Mathews, Duncan (2); Melton, Ethan (1); Puckett, Stewart (1)
HR: Puckett, Stewart (1)
SH: Johnson, Rett (1)
SB: Bigby, Paxton (1); Wright, Brennon (1)
CS: Young, Mike (1)
HBP: Guerin, Blake (1)
E: Middleton, Jake (1)

Charleston 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Berini, Jackson lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Amman, Jacob PR/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Plyler, Ethan 2b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Penfield, Landon dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
Johnson, Dylan c 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
Smith, Braeden 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
Diaz, Nick rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Burgess, Will 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Tippett, Will ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Holbrook, Reece cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Harrington, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hench, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 13 6 5 7 10

2B: Holbrook, Reece (1); Johnson, Dylan (1)
HR: Smith, Braeden (1)
SB: Tippett, Will (1)
E: Holbrook, Reece (1); Johnson, Dylan (1)
DP: 1

South Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gonzalez, Daniel 5.0 6 2 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 21 24 4 6 93
Middleton, Jake 2.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 30
Quimby, Bryant 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 18
Floyd, Andre (L, 0-1) 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Totals 13 7 7 5 7 2 0 0 0 36 41 6 10 145

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stancil, Jace 4.1 7 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 7 3 68
Harrington, Carter 1.1 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 32
Hench, Ryan 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 17
Myers, Kaden (W, 1-1) 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 6 9 2 3 26
Totals 14 6 4 1 3 0 1 1 0 39 42 12 9 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

South Alabama - Top of 1st USA COF
Wright,Brennon flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Mathews,Duncan doubled to left field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Stephens,Marc singled to left center (0-1 K); Mathews,Duncan advanced to third base. 0 0
Puckett,Stewart grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Stephens,Marc out at
2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 1st USA COF
Berini,Jackson grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
Plyler,Ethan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Penfield,Landon grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0

South Alabama - Top of 2nd USA COF
Bigby,Paxton singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Young,Mike popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Bigby,Paxton stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Johnson,Dylan (E2). 0 0
Guerin,Blake struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Johnson,Rett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 2nd USA COF
Johnson,Dylan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Smith,Braeden reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-0 BB); Johnson,Dylan out at
second base, p to ss. 0 0
Diaz,Nick singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Smith,Braeden advanced from first base to
third base. 0 0
Burgess,Will grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (2-2 SFBB); Diaz,Nick advanced to second base. 0 0
Tippett,Will grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0

South Alabama - Top of 3rd USA COF
Melton,Ethan flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Wright,Brennon singled up the middle (3-2 BKBKFB). 0 0
Mathews,Duncan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KBF); Wright,Brennon out at second
base, 3b to 2b. 0 0
Stephens,Marc flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 3rd USA COF
Holbrook,Reece doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Berini,Jackson singled up the middle (0-1 S); Holbrook,Reece advanced to third base. 0 0
Berini,Jackson advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Holbrook,Reece scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Plyler,Ethan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBKBF). 0 1
Penfield,Landon walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 1
Berini,Jackson advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Johnson,Dylan singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 BBFKF); Berini,Jackson scored; Penfield,Landon
advanced to second base. 0 2
Smith,Braeden flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Diaz,Nick struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 2

South Alabama - Top of 4th USA COF
Puckett,Stewart ground-rule doubled to center field (2-1 BSB). 0 2
Bigby,Paxton struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 2
Young,Mike flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Puckett,Stewart advanced to third base. 0 2
Guerin,Blake popped up to short (2-2 FFBFB). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston - Bottom of 4th USA COF
Burgess,Will struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 2
Tippett,Will singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 2
Holbrook,Reece flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Tippett,Will stole second base. 0 2
Berini,Jackson walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 2
Plyler,Ethan singled (1-2 BSF); Tippett,Will advanced to third base; Berini,Jackson advanced to second
base. 0 2
Penfield,Landon flied out to lf (3-2 BKSBB). 0 2

South Alabama - Top of 5th USA COF
Johnson,Rett grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Melton,Ethan singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 2
Wright,Brennon singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Melton,Ethan advanced from first
base to third base. 0 2
COFC pitching change: Harrington,Carter replaces Stancil,Jace. 0 2
Wright,Brennon stole second base. 0 2
Mathews,Duncan struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 2
Stephens,Marc singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Melton,Ethan scored;
Wright,Brennon scored from second base. 2 2
Puckett,Stewart reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Holbrook,Reece (E8) (1-1 KB); Stephens,Marc
scored from first base, unearned. 3 2
Bigby,Paxton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Puckett,Stewart scored from first
base, unearned. 4 2
Young,Mike grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFS). 4 2

Charleston - Bottom of 5th USA COF
Johnson,Dylan flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 2
Smith,Braeden struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 4 2
Diaz,Nick struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KFBBBS). 4 2

South Alabama - Top of 6th USA COF
Guerin,Blake popped up to first base (0-1 K). 4 2
Johnson,Rett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 2
Melton,Ethan doubled to right center (0-0). 4 2
Wright,Brennon singled to second base (2-2 BFBFF); Melton,Ethan advanced to third base. 4 2
COFC pitching change: Hench,Ryan replaces Harrington,Carter. 4 2
Mathews,Duncan flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 4 2

Charleston - Bottom of 6th USA COF
USA pitching change: Middleton,Jake replaces Gonzalez,Daniel. 4 2
Burgess,Will grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FS). 4 2
Tippett,Will popped up to first base (1-0 B). 4 2
Holbrook,Reece singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBF). 4 2
Berini,Jackson flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 4 2

South Alabama - Top of 7th USA COF
Stephens,Marc grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK). 4 2
Puckett,Stewart homered to right field, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 5 2
Bigby,Paxton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 5 2
Young,Mike singled up the middle (0-1 S). 5 2
Young,Mike out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 5 2

Charleston - Bottom of 7th USA COF
Plyler,Ethan singled to short (1-1 FB). 5 2



Penfield,Landon grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Plyler,Ethan advanced to second base. 5 2
Johnson,Dylan singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Plyler,Ethan scored from second base; Johnson,Dylan
out at second base, cf to ss. 5 3
Smith,Braeden grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Alabama - Top of 8th USA COF
COFC pitching change: Myers,Kaden replaces Hench,Ryan. 5 3
Guerin,Blake hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 5 3
Johnson,Rett sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (1-1 FB); Guerin,Blake advanced to second base. 5 3
Melton,Ethan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 5 3
Guerin,Blake advanced to third base. 5 3
Guerin,Blake scored on a balk. 6 3
Wright,Brennon walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 6 3
Mathews,Duncan doubled down the right field line (1-0 B); Wright,Brennon advanced from first base to third
base. 6 3
Stephens,Marc flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 6 3

Charleston - Bottom of 8th USA COF
Diaz,Nick walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 6 3
Diaz,Nick advanced to second base on a throwing error by Middleton,Jake (E1). 6 3
Burgess,Will singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Diaz,Nick scored from second base; Burgess,Will
advanced to second base on the throw. 6 4
USA pitching change: Quimby,Bryant replaces Middleton,Jake. 6 4
Tippett,Will struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 4
Holbrook,Reece singled to center field (1-2 KBS); Burgess,Will advanced to third base. 6 4
Berini,Jackson reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Burgess,Will scored;
Holbrook,Reece out at second base, 2b to ss. 6 5
COFC substitution: Amman,Jacob pinch running for Berini,Jackson. 6 5
Plyler,Ethan walked (3-0 BBBB); Amman,Jacob advanced to second base. 6 5
Penfield,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 5

South Alabama - Top of 9th USA COF
COFC position change: Amman,Jacob remains in the game at lf 6 5
Puckett,Stewart popped up to short (0-1 F). 6 5
Bigby,Paxton grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 6 5
Young,Mike grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKKF). 6 5

Charleston - Bottom of 9th USA COF
USA pitching change: Floyd,Andre replaces Quimby,Bryant. 6 5
Johnson,Dylan doubled to right center (0-1 F). 6 5
Smith,Braeden homered to deep right field, walk off, 2RBI (1-0 B); Johnson,Dylan scored from second base. 6 7


